TO: NANCY T. MORRIS COMPANY: 1201 WALNUT STREET

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

04/01/2011 900188201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 002197 Frame 0521. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer of right, title and interest in VOTRONIC mark to Election Systems & Software, Inc.			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			1		
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Election Products, Inc.			10/03/2000	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		****			
Name: Election	Election Systems & Software, Inc.				
Street Address: 11208	John Galt Bo	ulevard			
City: Omaha		W INCLUDE AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T			
	NEBRASKA				
Postal Code: 68137	68137				
Entity Type: CORPO	DRATION: D	ELAWARE			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total	: 1				
Property Type	Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number: 1	966745	VOTRONIC			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
	16)691-3495				
Fax Number. (8 Conespondence will be sent v	ia US Mail w		asuccessful.		
Fax Number: (8 Conrespondence will be sent v Email: tra	<i>ia US Mail w</i> idemarks@s	tinson.com	asuccessful.		
Fax Number: (8  Conrespondence will be sent v  Email: tra  Correspondent Name: Na	<i>ia US Mail w</i> ademarks@s ancy T. Morri	tinson.com s	asuccessful.		
Fax Number: (8  Correspondence will be sent v  Email: tra  Correspondent Name: Na  Address Line 1: 12	<i>ia US Mail w</i> idemarks@s	tinson.com s	asuccessful.		
Fax Number: (8  Correspondence will be sent was	ia US Mail w demarks@s ancy T. Morri 201 Walnut S ujte 2900	tinson.com s			
Fax Number: (8  Correspondence will be sent v  Email: tra  Correspondent Name: Na  Address Line 1: 12  Address Line 2: Si  Address Line 4: Ka	ia US Mail wademarks@s ancy T. Morri 201 Walnut S uite 2900 ansas City, M	tinson.com s treet			
Fax Number: (8  Correspondence will be sent with the sent	ia US Mail wademarks@s ancy T. Morri 201 Walnut S uite 2900 ansas City, M	tinson.com s treet //ISSOURI 64106-2150			
Correspondence will be sent viral.  Email: tra  Correspondent Name: Na  Address Line 1: 12  Address Line 2: Si	ia US Mail wademarks@s ancy T. Morri 201 Walnut S uite 2900 ansas City, M	tinson.com s treet //ISSOURI 64106-2150 803338-0112			

**TRADEMARK** 04/REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0561) Apr-14-11 10:38 From-Stinson Morrison Hecker 4029301701 T-193 P.003/008 F-101

TO: NANCY T. MORRIS COMPANY: 1201 WALNUT STREET

Dale:	04/01/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Recordation Cover Sheet#page2.tif	

TO: NANCY T. MORRIS COMPANY: 1201 WALNUT STREET

Espira 08/10/99	2-21-2000 U.S. Department of Continuence Patent and Trestensiate Office TRADEMARK					
11.24.00 RECORDATION	01557714 ON FORM COVER SHEET					
IRAUE	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).					
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year  Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name ELECTION PRODUCTS, INC.	10 03 00					
Formerly	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation VIRGINIA					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name   ELECTION SYSTEMS & SC	OFTWARE (ES&S)					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 11208 JOHN GALT BOULEY	/ARD					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) OMAHA	NE/USA 68137 State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership of document to be received is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz						
20000 2002 2000 0000 0000	R OFFICE USE ONLY					
(4.8)						
trappedute the data transfer to contrasts the ridal states and received the	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including this for reviewing the document and ring this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, angignment and Budget, Paperson's Reduction Project (6551-6027), Washington, D.C. 2059. See OMB inconnet Persiles. DN DOT SIND REGUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS					
ADDRESS.	inegenent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Flored (1937-1922), which is the figure of Process of Pro					

TO: NANCY T. MORRIS COMPANY: 1201 WALNUT STREET

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Paris.	1.1%	
FORM PTO-1618 Explicit 05/20/20 OMB 0851-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tretement Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Rec	elving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (iins 4)			
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (4	02) 390-9500
Name	ROBERTA L. CHRIST	ENSEN	
<u></u>		, A LIMITED LIABILITY OR	GANIZATION
Address (line 2)	ONE PACIFIC PLACE	E, SUITE 800	
Address (line 3)	1125 S. 103RD STR	REET	
	OMAHA, NE 68124		
Pages E	nter the total number of p cluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance doc	eument # 1
Tradamant An	wilcation Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Tr	rademark Application Number <u>or.</u>	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).
Trader	mark Application Number	r(s) Registr	ration Number(s)
Number of Pr	roperties Enter the tol	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount		for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41);	\$ 40.00
Method of		losed X Deposit Account	
Donnell An	and the same	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)	(rp. 0771
(Enter for pay	Milet of cebest property of	Doposit Account Number:	# 50-0771
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement an	id Signature		
To the		belief, the foregoing information is true are a original document. Charges to deposit t	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
ROBERTA	L. CHRISTENSEN	Goods land Chilonse	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective October 3, 2000, by Election Products, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("EPI").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, EPI has adopted, used and is using a mark entitled "VOTRONIC" (hereinafter referred to as "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Registration No. 1,966,745, dated April 9, 1996; and

WHEREAS, EPI's corporate existence has been dissolved effective October 3, 2000, and EPI desires to formally assign its right, title and interest in and to said Mark to its sole shareholder, Election Systems & Software, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EPI hereby assigns unto Election Systems & Software, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof, and including all actions and causes of actions relating to the foregoing trademark, and all damages, profits, penalties and other recoveries thereto

ELECTION PRODUCTS, INC.

A Virginia corporation

Michael P Limas Vice President

STATE OF NEBRASKA

SS.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Ctoken), 2000, by Michael P. Limas, Vice President of Election Products, Inc., a Virginia corporation, on behalf of he corporation.

A JEHERAL NUMBEY-State of Nebraska
PATSY J. HEIN
My Comm. Exp. 03/07/03

Notary Public J. Wein

130751

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 04/14/2011